SOLAR DYNAMICS OBSERVATORY (SDO) ATTITUDE CONTROL SYSTEM (ACS) STAR TRACKERS

Questions and Government Responses 
	No.
	

	1
	Question:

I have not understood which format is to be used for the proposal: to my understanding GSFC wants the MODEL CONTRACT signed and filled only with the TOTAL PRICE, then several certifications and "past performance references" (to be also delivered by our customers directly to GSFC) and
a max 150 pages technical proposal that includes also the Compliance Matrixes to the Statement of Work, Technical Specification and Deliverables Items List.  To comply with this format how can we describe the price details (price
of the STRs,  price of the GSE items, etc?).


	
	Response.

RFO, Page 7, Paragraph 9.K. request the contractor only complete the total contract firm fixed price in clauses 2 and 3 of the model contract.

RFO, page 7, Paragraph 9.K. is restated below:

“K.
The offeror shall complete the Firm Fixed Price amounts     in the Milestone Payment Schedule located in the attached model contract in its entirety.  Failure to properly complete the Schedule of Prices may result in the Offeror's proposal deemed non-responsive and removed from further consideration”.



	2
	Question:  

Do the names "Star Tracker Simulators" and "Star Tracker
Optical Stimulator/Simulators" have a standard definition?



	
	Response: 

Definitions:

Star Tracker Simulators:  A separate electronics box that will output simulated sensor signals over the same interface.

Star Tracker Optical Stimulators/Simulators:  A light source that will simulate a star field.
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